RESOLUTLON NO. 200z

AWARD = LUELORES-LLOYD STREET STORM LALERALS

WHERKAS, in answer to wotice duly published in uccordauce
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were
received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on
February 5, 1963, for the installation of the Delores-Lloyd Streect
Storm Laterals as described in the specifications therefore ap-
proved by this City Council on January 16, 1963; and

WHEREAS, said bids have baen compared, checked aud tubuluted
and = report thersof filed wlth tiie City Mauager, tue total bids
beiug as follows:

Sterliug lrrigation w;,uhj.:j

D. A. Parrish & Sons 3,210 .00
C. & G. Pipelinas 3,225.00
Wm. Burkhardt 3.279.50
W. M Lyles 3,425.00
C. C. Young 3,775.00
R. GOOld & Son 3,992.75
Great Western Fipe 4.,055.00
A. Teichert& Son 4,283.75
A & E. Pipeline 4,412 .50
Stockton Constructiou %,885.00
5. M MeGaw 5,125.00

WHEREAS, the CItY Muuuger recomwcuds thal awsrd be wude tu
tue low bidder, Sverliug Irrigaztion Companyj nNuw, therelore,

Bi IT RESOLVED, tha. awsrd of contract ror tue installaciow
ol' Liue Lelores-Lloyd Strect Storm Laterals be and the same 1S
hereby awarded to St.riing Lrrigation Company for a total sum
of $2,641.25,

) FURTHER hEsSulvil, Lot the Sucdessiul biader ve notiricd
ui' the award made herein anu that he accept yhe sume and that
the unsuccessful bidders be notified of said award.

Dated: February 6, 1963

L hereby ceritily thul Tile Lulegulig Hesoluliowu
nu. Zou2 was pawsed and adopted by the City Council
of the City 0? Lodi En regular meeting held February
&, 1963, by the following vote:

AYES: Counciimen = BROWN, CULBERTSON, DOW, ULLMANN
and KA'IZAKIAN

NORS: Coune lliner NONE ABSENT: Councilmen - NUNE

kN
7

& ( ( ;‘,- 7 R S
City Clerk ~



